
BAJEN ARMBASH 2023 
Datum: 2023-10-21 
Plats: Skärholmshallen, Skärholmen (Sweden) 
Arrangör: Hammarby Armbrytning 

Sida 1 av 4 
 

SENIOR MEN LEFT PRO -70 KG 

1. VICTOR EFRAIMSSON, GÖTEBORG (00049) 

2. YESIR DELLYOSE, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00109) 

3. DANIEL AUGUSTSSON, SAK (00085) 

4. LUCIANO CORTEZ DUTRA, KOMETBRYTARNA (00029) 

5. MORGAN PETERSSON, VIMMERBY (00105) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT PRO -70 KG 

1. VICTOR EFRAIMSSON, GÖTEBORG (00049) 

2. YESIR DELLYOSE, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00109) 

3. DANIEL AUGUSTSSON, SAK (00085) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT PRO -78 KG 

1. EDVIN PALMÉR, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00021) 

2. CONSTANTIN BARLADEANU, KOMETBRYTARNA 

3. DIEGO ISABA, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00112) 

4. CARL JERNBERG, JÖNKÖPINGS ARMBRYTARKLUBB 

5. ROBERT ANDREASYAN, VÄTTERNBRYTARNA (00069) 

6. MINDAUGAS BIRŠKYS, HAMMARBY (00030) 

7. YESIR DELLYOSE, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00109) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT PRO -78 KG 

1. CONSTANTIN BARLADEANU, KOMETBRYTARNA 

2. EDVIN PALMÉR, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00021) 

3. DIEGO ISABA, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00112) 

4. ROBERT ANDREASYAN, VÄTTERNBRYTARNA (00069) 

5. MINDAUGAS BIRŠKYS, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING 

6. YESIR DELLYOSE, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00109) 

7. CARL JERNBERG, JÖNKÖPINGS ARMBRYTARKLUBB 

SENIOR MEN LEFT PRO -86 KG 

1. WILLIAM ÅSTRÖM, VIKING KRAFTSPORT (00061) 

2. NIKLAS BERG, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00044) 

3. FELIX SIREN, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00087) 

4. ROBERT ANDREASYAN, VÄTTERNBRYTARNA (00069) 

5. MIKAEL LINDSTRÖM, BRYNÄS ARMWRESTLING 

6. MANS LINDBLAD, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00114) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT PRO -86 KG 

1. FELIX SIREN, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00087) 

2. MANS LINDBLAD, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00114) 

3. VIKTOR NILSSON, KOMETBRYTARNA (00041) 

4. WILLIAM ÅSTRÖM, VIKING KRAFTSPORT (00061) 

5. MAGNUS WESTBERG, KOMETBRYTARNA (00006) 

6. DENNIS WIDBLOM, SAK (00086) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT PRO -95 KG 

1. ANTON KARLSSON, VÄTTERNBRYTARNA (00060) 

2. JOHN BRUMSKINE, SAK (00081) 

3. WICTOR CARLSSON, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00035) 

4. MIKAEL LINDSTRÖM, BRYNÄS ARMWRESTLING 

 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT PRO -95 KG 

1. MAGNUS WESTBERG, KOMETBRYTARNA (00006) 

2. ANTON KARLSSON, VÄTTERNBRYTARNA (00060) 

3. WICTOR CARLSSON, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00035) 

4. DENNIS WIDBLOM, SAK (00086) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT PRO -105 KG 

1. OSCAR CRONBLAD, KOMETBRYTARNA (00066) 

2. DAVID KRISTENSEN, SAK (00083) 

3. MARTIN BENGTSSON, RAUK ARM (00101) 

4. LINUS BERGFELDT, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00102) 

5. JONATHAN LUDWIG, KOMETBRYTARNA (00076) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT PRO -105 KG 

1. OSCAR CRONBLAD, KOMETBRYTARNA (00066) 

2. JOHAN LINDHOLM, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING 

3. DAVID KRISTENSEN, SAK (00083) 

4. LINUS BERGFELDT, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00102) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT PRO +105 KG 

1. JIMMIE JOHANSSON, GÖTEBORG ARMSPORT 

2. PETTER LANNERHED, SAK (00082) 

3. ERIK KELLERMAN, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING 

4. VLADYSLAV DOVHALYUK, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT 

5. OLIVER VIKLANDER, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00012) 

6. MATTIAS FRANSSON, SKARABORG ARMSPORT 

7. ANDREAS GUSTAVSSON, FINSPÅNG 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT PRO +105 KG 

1. PETTER LANNERHED, SAK (00082) 

2. JIMMIE JOHANSSON, GÖTEBORG ARMSPORT  

3. RICKARD LUNDQVIST, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

4. ERIK KELLERMAN, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

5. VIKTOR YALCIN, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00103) 

6. MATTIAS FRANSSON, SKARABORG ARMSPORT  

7. VLADYSLAV DOVHALYUK, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT  

8. OLIVER VIKLANDER, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00012) 

9. ANDREAS * GUSTAVSSON, FINSPÅNG 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT PRO +80 KG 

1. BOHDANA BLYZNIUK, UKRAINE (00111) 

2. KLARA BOLIN THYSELL, HAMMARBY (00123) 

3. FRIDA HJORT, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00010) 

4. EMELIE HJELM, SAK (00079) 

SENIOR WOMEN RIGHT PRO +80 KG 

1. SOFIE DAVIDSSON, SAK (00080) 

2. BOHDANA BLYZNIUK, UKRAINE (00111) 

3. KLARA BOLIN THYSELL, HAMMARBY (00123) 

4. EMELIE LINDROTH, SALA AVESTA AF (00122) 

5. FRIDA HJORT, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00010) 

6. EMELIE HJELM, SAK (00079) 

 



BAJEN ARMBASH 2023 
Datum: 2023-10-21 
Plats: Skärholmshallen, Skärholmen (Sweden) 
Arrangör: Hammarby Armbrytning 

Sida 2 av 4 
 

MASTERS MEN LEFT -90 KG 

1. MARTIN JOHANSSON, SKARABORG ARMSPORT  

2. PETER KARLSSON, VIMMERBY (00104) 

3. DANIEL AUGUSTSSON, SAK (00085) 

4. MORGAN PETERSSON, VIMMERBY (00105) 

MASTERS MEN RIGHT -90 KG 

1. DANIEL AUGUSTSSON, SAK (00085) 

2. MARTIN JOHANSSON, SKARABORG ARMSPORT  

3. PETER KARLSSON, VIMMERBY (00104) 

4. MORGAN PETERSSON, VIMMERBY (00105) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT +90 KG 

1. RICKARD LUNDQVIST, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

2. JULATOUCH PIPATANANGURA, HEDEMORA 

MASTERS MEN RIGHT +90 KG 

1. RICKARD LUNDQVIST, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

2. JULATOUCH PIPATANANGURA, HEDEMORA  

SENIOR MEN LEFT K1 -70 KG 

1. MARCUS OSKARSSON, GÄLLIVARE GRUVBRYTARNA  

2. DANIEL LÖFGREN, EKERÖ IK (00064) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT K1 -70 KG 

1. LUCIANO CORTEZ DUTRA, KOMETBRYTARNA (00029) 

2. KALLE HEDSTRÖM, SIF (00070) 

3. MARCUS OSKARSSON, GÄLLIVARE GRUVBRYTARNA  

4. MORGAN PETERSSON, VIMMERBY (00105) 

5. DANIEL LÖFGREN, EKERÖ IK (00064) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT K1 -80 KG 

1. FILIP STEFANOV, KOMETBRYTARNA (00120) 

2. THOMAS NORRMAN, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00011) 

3. ANTON ERIKSSON, FINSPÅNGS ARMBRYTARKLUBB  

4. JOEL RINGMAN, FINSPÅNGS ARMBRYTARKLUBB  

5. PETER KARLSSON, VIMMERBY (00104) 

6. PATRYK BONIECKI, KOMETBRYTARNA (00072) 

7. OLIVER TSIOMPLIKAS, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00110) 

8. DMYTRO KOSTIUK, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

9. GUSTAV BYNKE, KAISHO ARMSPORT (00025) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT K1 -80 KG 

1. THOMAS NORRMAN, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00011) 

2. PETER KARLSSON, VIMMERBY (00104) 

3. ANTON ERIKSSON, FINSPÅNGS ARMBRYTARKLUBB  

4. MARTIN JOHANSSON, SKARABORG ARMSPORT  

5. FILIP STEFANOV, KOMETBRYTARNA (00120) 

6. GUSTAV BYNKE, KAISHO ARMSPORT (00025) 

7. JOEL RINGMAN, FINSPÅNGS ARMBRYTARKLUBB  

8. DMYTRO KOSTIUK, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

9. PATRYK BONIECKI, KOMETBRYTARNA (00072) 

10. OLIVER TSIOMPLIKAS, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00110) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT K1 -90 KG 

1. JOHN WERNBORG, JÖNKÖPINGS ARMBRYTARKLUBB  

2. SAMUEL AAKULA, KOMETBRYTARNA (00068) 

3. FREDRIK UDDH, SKARABORG ARMSPORT (00039) 

4. ALEXANDER BENGTSSON, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00020) 

5. HÅKAN KARLSSON, GÖTEBORG ARMSPORT (00048) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT K1 -90 KG 

1. JOHN BRUMSKINE, SAK (00081) 

2. JOHN WERNBORG, JÖNKÖPINGS ARMBRYTARKLUBB  

3. SAMUEL AAKULA, KOMETBRYTARNA (00068) 

4. FREDRIK UDDH, SKARABORG ARMSPORT (00039) 

5. ALEXANDER BENGTSSON, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00020) 

6. HÅKAN KARLSSON, GÖTEBORG ARMSPORT (00048) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT K1 -105 KG 

1. MARTIN BENGTSSON, RAUK ARM (00101) 

2. JONATHAN LUDWIG, KOMETBRYTARNA (00076) 

3. GUSTAF GISLASON, GÖTEBORG ARMSPORT (00059) 

4. ISAK LODIN, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00002) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT K1 -60 KG 

1. ALEXANDRA LUNDIN, BRYNÄS ARMWRESTLING  

2. BAHAR JALALI, KAISHO ARMSPORT (00024) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT K1 -70 KG 

1. HILDA GRANLUND, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00036) 

2. NORA MOLANDER, VIKING KRAFTSPORT (00062) 

SENIOR WOMEN RIGHT K1 -70 KG 

1. NORA MOLANDER, VIKING KRAFTSPORT (00062) 

2. ALEXANDRA LUNDIN, BRYNÄS ARMWRESTLING  

3. HILDA GRANLUND, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00036) 

4. BAHAR JALALI, KAISHO ARMSPORT (00024) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BAJEN ARMBASH 2023 
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SENIOR MEN LEFT K2 -70 KG 

1. SIMON RANDLEFF, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00115) 

2. MATHIAS LINDGREN, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

3. MARTIN HOKMAN, FIGHTZONE MALMÖ (00014) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT K2 -70 KG 

1. SIMON RANDLEFF, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00115) 

2. MATHIAS LINDGREN, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

SENIOR MEN LEFT K2 -80 KG 

1. ALEXANDER LUBINSKI, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT  

2. JACOB FREYMAN, KOMETBRYTARNA (00019) 

3. DANYLO KLYMENKOV, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

4. SIMON RANDLEFF, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00115) 

5. RASMUS BERGMAN, SAK (00084) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT K2 -80 KG 

1. DANYLO KLYMENKOV, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

2. HAMPUS LARSSON, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

3. JACOB FREYMAN, KOMETBRYTARNA (00019) 

4. SIMON RANDLEFF, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00115) 

5. RASMUS BERGMAN, SAK (00084) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT K2 -90 KG 

1. ALEXANDROS PESIRIDIS, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00016) 

2. IVAN BOSTRÖM, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

3. DANYLO KLYMENKOV, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

4. JANI HÄNNINEN, KSK ARMSPORT (00022) 

5. RICKARD ROBERTSSON, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

6. LEO SIMLIN, KOMETBRYTARNA (00028) 

7. ROBERT KÄRKKÄNEN, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT K2 -90 KG 

1. LEO SIMLIN, KOMETBRYTARNA (00028) 

2. ALEXANDROS PESIRIDIS, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00016) 

3. DANYLO KLYMENKOV, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

4. ROBERT KÄRKKÄNEN, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT  

5. RICKARD ROBERTSSON, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

6. IVAN BOSTRÖM, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

7. JANI HÄNNINEN, KSK ARMSPORT (00022) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SENIOR MEN LEFT K2 -105 KG 

1. VIDAR GJERMSTAD, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

2. VLADYSLAV DOVHALYUK, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT  

3. MARTIN ERIKSSON, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00004) 

4. ANDRE SALEH, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00119) 

5. MIKAEL OLSSON, FLEN (00099) 

6. JULATOUCH PIPATANANGURA, HEDEMORA 

7. ISAK LODIN, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00002) 

8. MATS HAGBERG, KOMETBRYTARNA (00052) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT K2 -105 KG 

1. VIDAR GJERMSTAD, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

2. VLADYSLAV DOVHALYUK, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT  

3. ANDRE SALEH, GEFLE ARMSPORT (00119) 

4. ISAK LODIN, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00002) 

5. MARTIN ERIKSSON, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00004) 

6. JULATOUCH PIPATANANGURA, HEDEMORA  

7. MATS HAGBERG, KOMETBRYTARNA (00052) 

8. MIKAEL OLSSON, FLEN (00099) 
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JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT SUBJUNIOR KG 

1. ELIOT BERG, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00045) 

2. OSKAR MAGNUSSON, FLEN (00089) 

3. MELVIN BERG, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00046) 

4. TYMOFII SINKEVYCH, SWEDEN (00117) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN RIGHT SUBJUNIOR KG 

1. ELIOT BERG, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00045) 

2. MELVIN BERG, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING (00046) 

3. OSKAR MAGNUSSON, FLEN (00089) 

4. TYMOFII SINKEVYCH, SWEDEN (00117) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 55 KG 

1. ADAM EKLUND, FLEN (00093) 

2. MALTE FORSS, SANDVIKEN (00031) 

3. AXEL THIPSEN, SANDVIKEN (00032) 

4. ANTON TIBBELIN, FLEN (00090) 

5. VIGGO MONTHAN, FLEN (00092) 

6. MILOU NORSTEDT, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

7. ELIAS TAKKALO, FLEN (00091) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT 55 KG 

1. ADAM EKLUND, FLEN (00093) 

2. MALTE FORSS, SANDVIKEN (00031) 

3. VIGGO MONTHAN, FLEN (00092) 

4. AXEL THIPSEN, SANDVIKEN (00032) 

5. ELIAS TAKKALO, FLEN (00091) 

6. MILOU NORSTEDT, HAMMARBY ARMBRYTNING  

7. ANTON TIBBELIN, FLEN (00090) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 79 KG 

1. LOVE ÅHLIN, FLEN (00096) 

2. VILMER MCGEOUGH, FLEN (00095) 

3. SANDOR DAHL, SANDVIKEN (00033) 

4. OSSIAN PIEL, SAK (00113) 

5. PONTUS STARK, FLEN (00097) 

6. VIGGO MCGEOUGH, FLEN (00094) 

7. MARKUS NILSSON, JÖNKÖPING ARMBRYTARKLUBB  

8. EDDY KASSELSTRAND, VIMMERBY (00106) 

9. OSSIAN KASSELSTRAND, VIMMERBY (00107) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT 79 KG 

1. LOVE ÅHLIN, FLEN (00096) 

2. SANDOR DAHL, SANDVIKEN (00033) 

3. VILMER MCGEOUGH, FLEN (00095) 

4. PONTUS STARK, FLEN (00097) 

5. MARKUS NILSSON, JÖNKÖPING ARMBRYTARKLUBB  

6. EDDY KASSELSTRAND, VIMMERBY (00106) 

7. OSSIAN PIEL, SAK (00113) 

8. VIGGO MCGEOUGH, FLEN (00094) 

9. OSSIAN KASSELSTRAND, VIMMERBY (00107) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT +79 KG 

1. HANNEZ ERIKSSON, NORA ATLETKLUBB (00007) 

2. EDWIN LINDBERG, SANDVIKEN (00077) 

3. TIM STRÖMBERG, SANDVIKEN (00053) 

4. LEO SIMLIN, KOMETBRYTARNA (00028) 

5. MELVIN JAKOBSSON, RAUK ARM (00057) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT +79 KG 

1. EDWIN LINDBERG, SANDVIKEN (00077) 

2. TIM STRÖMBERG, SANDVIKEN (00053) 

3. CASPER TRYGG, VÄXJÖ ARMSPORT (00023) 

4. LEO SIMLIN, KOMETBRYTARNA (00028) 

5. HANNEZ ERIKSSON, NORA ATLETKLUBB (00007) 

6. MELVIN JAKOBSSON, RAUK ARM (00057) 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN LEFT OPEN KG 

1. HILDA GRANLUND, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00036) 

2. KAMILA KRZYCZKOWSKA, FLEN (00098) 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN RIGHT OPEN KG 

1. HILDA GRANLUND, HEDEMORA ARMSPORT (00036) 

2. KAMILA KRZYCZKOWSKA, FLEN (00098) 


